

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9389/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2007 in CMWP No.17366/2007 & CMWP No.20740/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIDYUT KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate appearing for the State has to confirm
appearance for all the respondent, since the unserved respondents are
State authorities.

They may file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit before 4th
December, 2007.

List the matter on 4th December, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar