

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1990/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2007 in WP No. 993/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF U.P.

VERSUS

M/S GUPTA BUILDERS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.K.Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Rajeev K.Dubey, Adv.
Mr.Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Malik,Adv.Mr.A.P.Sahai,Adv.
For Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.Mr.Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that service has been effected upon respondent
No.6. Learned counsel for the petitioner hands over document in
respect of proof of service upon respondent No.6. The same may be
kept on record.(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master