

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1010 OF 2011

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK STONE CRUSHER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A perusal of office report reveals that learned counsel for the appellants has not filed statement of case. learned counsel for the appellants is not even present.

In the interest of justice one last opportunity is granted to the appellants to file statement of case positively within four weeks, subject to payment of Rs. 2,000/- as costs to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

| [Charanjeet Kaur]
| Court Master

| |
| Court Master

[Indu Bala Kapur]

|

