

ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.13 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2820/2008

M/S. BHAGYASHREE TRADING CO.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 22/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) None.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv. (N.P.)

T he Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal may be listed in the Court for appropriate orders.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER